Market Announcement



15 September 2020

Ironbark Zinc Ltd (ASX: IBG) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Ironbark Zinc Ltd ('IBG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IBG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 17 September 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Level 3 22 Railway Road Subiaco 6008 Western Australia PO Box 8187 Subiaco East WA 6008 T: +61 8 6146 5325 www.ironbark.gl admin@ironbark.gl

15 September 2020

Jessica Coupe ASX Limited Level 8, Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000

Fax: (08) 9221 2020

IRONBARK ZINC LIMITED: TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, Ironbark Zinc Limited (IBG or the Company) requests a trading halt to the quotation of its securities, pending an announcement from the Company in response to ASX requests for additional information pertaining to recent announcements.

The following information is provided in relation to this request:

1. IBG expects the trading halt to last until an announcement is made which will be no later than before the commencement of trading on Thursday 17 September 2020.

2. IBG is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

3. IBG is not aware of any other relevant information in relation to this request.

This trading halt request is authorised by the Managing Director.

Yours Sincerely

Jonathan Whyte Company Secretary

For further information, please contact our office on +61 (0)8 6146 5325 during normal business hours.